



Project: Alley SS Replacement Projects

Location: Alley C4 (between Ivy and Holly Street from 3rd to 2nd Street) and Alley C35 (between Main and 8th Street from Holly to Grape Street)

Project No: SS882

Date of Bid Opening: May 19, 2020

Proj Mgr: R. Thom / A. Beltz

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Lowest Bidder					
				West Coast Pipeline		J Copeland Construction		Central Pipeline	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$85,064.00	\$85,064.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	TEMPORARY SIGNS	SQFT	373	\$15.00	\$5,595.00	\$5.25	\$1,958.25	\$24.00	\$8,952.00
4	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE II	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$720.00
5	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
6	PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZING DEVICES	FOOT	297	\$42.00	\$12,474.00	\$12.00	\$3,564.00	\$12.00	\$3,564.00
7	4 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	170	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$140.00	\$23,800.00
8	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	131	\$65.00	\$8,515.00	\$40.00	\$5,240.00	\$179.00	\$23,449.00
9	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	553	\$67.00	\$37,051.00	\$115.00	\$63,595.00	\$173.00	\$95,669.00
10	8 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	FOOT	184	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$55.00	\$10,120.00	\$148.00	\$27,232.00
11	PIPE TEES, 4 INCH	EACH	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
12	PIPE TEES, 6 INCH	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
13	CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
14	CONCRETE STORM SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
15	CONCRETE INLET, TYPE G-1	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
16	CONCRETE INLET, AREA DRAINAGE BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
17	NEW SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING HOUSE, 410 N IVY ST	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	MANHOLES OVER EXISTING SEWERS	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
19	TRENCH RESURFACING	SQYD	370	\$39.00	\$14,430.00	\$68.00	\$25,160.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00
20	CONCRETE CURBS, CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	55	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00
21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, REINFORCED	SQFT	550	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
<b>Extended Total</b>					<b>\$148,695.00</b>		<b>\$187,377.25</b>		<b>\$344,675.00</b>
<b>Written Total</b>					<b>\$148,695.00</b>		<b>\$187,377.25</b>		<b>\$344,675.00</b>